



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E52B5
District: District 5 **Counties:** VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 230 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44892215201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR-46 OVER ST. JOHNS RIVER AND CABBAGE SLOUGH

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	UNDERWATER MECHANIX SERVICES LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,894,138.48	100.00%
2	ORION MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,947,000.00	102.79%
3	ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,397,959.00	126.60%
4	COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,463,510.75	130.06%
5	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,523,078.38	133.20%
6	CONE & GRAHAM, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,896,902.81	152.94%
7	ORLANDO R&B, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,999,285.00	158.35%
8	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,386,850.70	178.81%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E52B5
District: District 5 **Counties:** VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 230 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44892215201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR-46 OVER ST. JOHNS RIVER AND CABBAGE SLOUGH

The improvements under this contract consist of installing pile jackets and other incidental construction. Located in Volusia County, Florida (791400) Bridge Numbers 790030 and 790028 carrying SR 46 over St. Johns River and Cabbage Slough from MP 5.436 to MP 5.220 and MP 3.259 to MP 3.235.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UNDERWATER MECHANIX SERVICES LLC		(2) ORION MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0457 1 12 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, NON-STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0"		2,134.000 LF	714.00000	1,523,676.00	740.00000	1,579,160.00	909.00000	1,939,806.00
0010 0457 1 22 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0"		14.000 LF	1,343.00000	18,802.00	1,929.20000	27,008.80	1,200.00000	16,800.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,542,478.00		\$1,606,168.80		\$1,956,606.00
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0015 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44892215201		(1.000) LS	200,000.00000	200,000.00	194,700.00000	194,700.00	230,000.00000	230,000.00
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44892215201		(230.000) DA (LS)	47,500.00000	47,500.00	40,164.82000	40,164.82	75,000.00000	75,000.00
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		5,000.000 ED	0.30000	1,500.00	0.26000	1,300.00	1.00000	5,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 004 Contract: E52B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UNDERWATER MECHANIX SERVICES LLC		(2) ORION MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		12,478.000 ED	0.16000	1,996.48	0.13000	1,622.14	1.00000	12,478.00
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		516.000 ED	14.00000	7,224.00	12.94000	6,677.04	15.00000	7,740.00
0040 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		230.000 DA	35.00000	8,050.00	32.34000	7,438.20	35.00000	8,050.00
0045 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		3,539.000 LF	10.00000	35,390.00	11.00000	38,929.00	15.00000	53,085.00
0050 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44892215201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$351,660.48		\$340,831.20		\$441,353.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,894,138.48		\$1,947,000.00		2,397,959.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 004 Contract: E52B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(6) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0457 1 12 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, NON-STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0"		2,134.000 LF	993.00000	2,119,062.00	1,019.03000	2,174,610.02	1,090.00000	2,326,060.00
0010 0457 1 22 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0"		14.000 LF	1,157.00000	16,198.00	1,785.72000	25,000.08	1,200.00000	16,800.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$2,135,260.00		\$2,199,610.10		\$2,342,860.00

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0015 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44892215201		(1.000) LS	125,000.00000	125,000.00	132,644.00000	132,644.00	289,687.00000	289,687.00
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44892215201		(230.000) DA (LS)	108,000.00000	108,000.00	103,750.00000	103,750.00	80,100.00000	80,100.00
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		5,000.000 ED	0.63000	3,150.00	0.38000	1,900.00	1.00000	5,000.00
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		12,478.000 ED	0.25000	3,119.50	0.01000	124.78	0.13000	1,622.14
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		516.000 ED	18.75000	9,675.00	12.50000	6,450.00	12.83000	6,620.28



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 004 Contract: E52B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(6) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		230.000 DA	31.25000	7,187.50	1.25000	287.50	32.07000	7,376.10
0045 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		3,539.000 LF	6.25000	22,118.75	8.00000	28,312.00	32.11000	113,637.29
0050 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44892215201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$328,250.75		\$323,468.28		\$554,042.81
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,463,510.75		\$2,523,078.38		2,896,902.81



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 004 Contract: E52B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ORLANDO R&B, LLC		(8) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0457 1 12 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, NON-STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0"		2,134.000 LF	1,109.00000	2,366,606.00	1,325.00000	2,827,550.00		
0010 0457 1 22 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0"		14.000 LF	1,510.00000	21,140.00	2,500.00000	35,000.00		
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$2,387,746.00		\$2,862,550.00		

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0015 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44892215201		(1.000) LS	280,000.00000	280,000.00	305,000.00000	305,000.00		
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44892215201		(230.000) DA (LS)	180,000.00000	180,000.00	112,000.00000	112,000.00		
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		5,000.000 ED	1.00000	5,000.00	0.28000	1,400.00		
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		12,478.000 ED	0.50000	6,239.00	0.15000	1,871.70		
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		516.000 ED	20.00000	10,320.00	15.00000	7,740.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 004 Contract: E52B5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ORLANDO R&B, LLC		(8) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		230.000 DA	40.00000	9,200.00	32.00000	7,360.00		
0045 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		3,539.000 LF	20.00000	70,780.00	11.00000	38,929.00		
0050 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44892215201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$611,539.00		\$524,300.70		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,999,285.00		\$3,386,850.70		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E52B5

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.